
From: Erkki [mailto:clerk@oilsprings.ca]  
Sent: July 12, 2019 8:00 PM 
To: Katie.Scott@blindriver.ca; kayla.thibeault@gravenhurst.ca; kballance@ear-falls.com; 
kbulmer@renfrew.ca; kbunting@middlesex.ca; kcasselman@prescott.ca; kcostello@smithsfalls.ca; 
Kelli@southglengarry.com; kellyp@nipigon.net; kevinh@quintewest.ca; kfletcher@regionofwaterloo.ca; 
kitteringham@markham.ca; kmcdonald@billingstwp.ca; kmcllwain@carling.ca; kmoyle@king.ca; 
knewman@lakeshore.ca; kokane@centrewellington.ca; kpearl@adjtos.ca; 
ksurerus@hamiltontownship.ca; kvanalphen@owensound.ca; kvroom@mulmur.ca; 
kwhite@pecounty.on.ca; kasloss@sables-spanish.ca; kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca; 
cao@southwold.ca; clerk.administrator@townshipofjoly.com; clerk@perth.ca; clerk@southbruce.ca; 
kkruger@norwich.ca; ldrynan@lanarkcounty.ca; lesley.todd@uclg.on.ca; LFawn@ptbocounty.ca; 
lhudder@khrtownship.ca; linda.white@saugeenshores.ca; Lisa.Campion@erin.ca; 
llalonde@easthawkesbury.ca; llee@mcnabbraeside.com; llehr@essatownship.on.ca; 
llyons@newmarket.ca; lmcdonald@bracebridge.ca; lmoy@tecumseh.ca; loriann@southstormont.ca; 
lparkin@innisfil.ca; lsauter@bancroft.ca; lscott@perthsouth.ca; lwest@mcdougall.ca; 
lwolfe@perthcounty.ca; mcleanl@iroquoisfalls.com; toc@ontera.net; twpoconn@tbaytel.net; 
cao@swox.org; cao@town.ignace.on.ca; clerk@acwtownship.ca; clerk@nalgonawil.com; 
clerk@northernbruce.ca; ClerksOffice@townofmono.com; lduguay@onlink.net; 
m.white@cityssm.on.ca; mbirch@countyofessex.on.ca; mgower@algonquinhighlands.ca; 
mhartling@manitouwadge.ca; mkonefal@stthomas.ca; mlang@powassan.net; mlevesque@cornwall.ca; 
mpearson@petrolia.ca; msmith@meaford.ca; mtmacdonald@city.belleville.on.ca; 
mtruelove@twprideaulakes.on.ca; mturner@westgrey.com; mweaver@thearchipelago.on.ca; 
Rick.Oconnor@ottawa.ca; twpns@ontera.net; CLERK <CLERK@lasalle.ca>; dilullom@cambridge.ca; 
harleytwp@parolink.net; m.feltz@pelee.ca; macdonaldn@northumberlandcounty.ca; 
mavis@doriontownship.ca; mbouffard@frenchriver.ca; mcadieux@prescott-russell.on.ca; 
Mcasavecchia@malahide.ca; mderond@aurora.ca; mducharme@westnipissing.ca; 
mgraves@ingersoll.ca; Michelle.Hendry@whitestone.ca; mmantifel@blrtownship.ca; 
monica.hawkins@eastferris.ca; mouellet@clarence-rockland.com; mreid@get.on.ca; 
mrutter@county.haliburton.on.ca; mspratt@arnprior.ca; natalie.bray@city.elliotlake.on.ca; 
naustin@sundridge.ca; nhunley@shuniah.org; njbozzato@pelham.ca; nmichie@morristurnberry.ca; 
nvachon@fauquierstrickland.com; cao@hastingshighlands.ca; chapple@tbaytel.net; clerk@arran-
elderslie.ca; clerk@burksfalls.ca; clerk@dufferincounty.ca; conmee@tbaytel.net; 
deputyclerk@magnetawan.com; gilesp@tbaytel.net; lavalley@nwonet.net; Olga.Smith@waterloo.ca; 
pamlortie@townofspanish.com; pberfelz@northperth.ca; pcress@townofnemi.on.ca; 
peggy@hiltonbeach.com; pfettes@clearview.ca; pgreco@twp.prince.on.ca; 
PMoreau@countyofrenfrew.on.ca; pparker@amherstburg.ca; Proque@espanola.ca; 
pshipway@bayham.on.ca; psinnamon@chatsworth.ca; psnider@villageofwestport.ca; 
pspurway@bellnet.ca; brethour@parolink.net; cao.clerk@bonfieldtownship.org; 
centralm@amtelecom.net; clerk@gananoque.ca; clerk@neebing.org; clerk@southhuron.ca; 
lairdtwp@soonet.ca; martellR@greyhighlands.ca; Peter.Fay@brampton.ca; peter.todd@notl.com; 
ralph.walton@durham.ca; rauger@essex.ca; Renee.Chaperon@springwater.ca; rforgette@markstay-
warren.ca; rjohnson@townofparrysound.com; RMcGee@deepriver.ca; 
rmordue@blandfordblenheim.ca; rmurphy@townofbwg.com; robert.thessalon@bellnet.ca; 
rreymer@lucanbiddulph.on.ca; rrogers@highlandseast.ca; rtrimble@twp.beckwith.on.ca; 
rvdm@ahtwp.ca; thornloe@outlook.com; twptehk@amtelecom.net; cao@laurentianhills.ca; 
cao@northglengarry.ca; projects@temagami.ca; salmas@collingwood.ca; sblair@carletonplace.ca; 
scasey@dubreuilville.ca; scooper@penetanguishene.ca; sdion@casselman.ca; 
Sgoerke@townshipofsevern.com; skim@grimsby.ca; slacarte@englehart.ca; 
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slarnold@southriverontario.com 
Subject: Support for Warwick resolution 
 
Hello, 
The Council of the Village of Oil Springs passed this motion during its regul.ar meeting of July 9, 2019: 

MOTION No. 11 Moved by Councillor McFadden 

                        Seconded by Councillor Wagner 
THAT the Council of the Village of Oil Springs support 

Council for the Corporation of the Township of Warwick in 
requesting that the Hon. Doug Downey work with his fellow 
MPP’s and agricultural leaders to find a better way forward 
to ensure stronger enforcement of existing laws - or new 
legislation - to ensure the safety of Ontario’s farm families, 

employees and animals for the very reasons cited in the 
Warwick Motion adopted at its Regular Meeting of June 17, 
2019; and 

THAT this motion be circulated to Hon. Doug Downey, 

Ministry of the Attorney General; Hon. Doug Ford, Premier of 
Ontario; Hon. Sylvia Jones, Solicitor General; and Hon. Ernie 
Hardeman, Minister of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs; 
and all Municipalities in the Province of Ontario, AMO, and 

ROMA. 
CARRIED 

Sincerely, 
 
 

Erkki Pohjolainen 
Clerk-Treasurer 
Village of Oil Springs 
4591 Oil Springs Line, Box 22 
Oil Springs, ON  N0N 1P0 
Phone:  519-834-2939 
Fax:  519-834-2333 

www.oilsprings.ca 

        
 

mailto:slarnold@southriverontario.com
http://www.oilsprings.ca/

